Condition Monitoring and Diagnostic Solutions
SensoNODE™ Blue Sensors and Software
Sensors, Software, and Accessories
Catalog 3864 USA | April 2023
PDF Update: May 11, 2023
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN

[-40°C to 85°C]
Full Range Life Cycles > 1 million > 1 million > 1 million > 1 million > 1 million > 1 million > 1 million
Certifications FCC, IC, CE FCC, IC, CE FCC, IC, CE FCC, IC, CE FCC, IC, CE FCC, IC, CE FCC, IC, CE
Battery (Panasonic is
recommended brand)
CR123A CR123A CR123A CR123A CR123A CR123A CR123A
IP Rating IP65 IP65 IP65 IP65 IP65 IP65 IP65
SensoNODETM Blue
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
12
Quick Couplers
Part Number Pressure Rating psi [bar] Port D H
SNPT4-100-B-4MO-EMA 0-1500 [100] EMA ø1.88” [48mm] 4.00” [101mm]
SNPT4-250-B-4MO-EMA 0-3625 [250] EMA ø1.88” [48mm] 4.00” [101mm]
SNPT4-400-B-4MO-EMA 0-5800 [400] EMA ø1.88” [48mm] 4.00” [101mm]
SNPT4-600-B-4MO-EMA 0-8700 [600] EMA ø1.88” [48mm] 4.00” [101mm]
SNPT4-100-B-4MO-PD 0-1500 [100] PD ø1.88” [48mm] 4.40” [112mm]
SNPT4-250-B-4MO-PD 0-3625 [250] PD ø1.88” [48mm] 4.40” [112mm]
SNPT4-400-B-4MO-PD 0-5800 [400] PD ø1.88” [48mm] 4.40” [112mm]
Pressure Sensors
Part Number Pressure Rating psi [bar] Port D H
SNPT4-1-B-4MP -14.5 to 14.5 [-1 to1] 1/4” Male NPTF ø1.88” [48mm] 2.66” [68mm]
SNPT4-10-B-4MP 0-150 [10] 1/4” Male NPTF ø1.88” [48mm] 2.66” [68mm]
SNPT4-16-B-4MP 0-232 [16] 1/4” Male NPTF ø1.88” [48mm] 2.66” [68mm]
SNPT4-100-B-4MO 0-1500 [100] -4 SAE ø1.88” [48mm] 2.72” [69mm]
SNPT4-250-B-4MO 0-3625 [250] -4 SAE ø1.88” [48mm] 2.72” [69mm]
SNPT4-400-B-4MO 0-5800 [400] -4 SAE ø1.88” [48mm] 2.72” [69mm]
SNPT4-600-B-4MO 0-8700 [600] -4 SAE ø1.88” [48mm] 2.72” [69mm]
Pressure
Note: Products in catalog are currently only for sale in U.S., Canada, and Europe except
where stated otherwise.
0

The products listed can expose you to chemicals including Lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and to cause birth defects or other reproductive
harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
How to Order:
4
4
SensoNODETM Blue
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
13
Sensor Technical Data
Housing Material Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Polycarbonate Nylon
Port 1/4” Male NPTF -4 SAE 1/4” Male NPTF -4 SAE Foot Clamp
Wetted Parts Material 17-4 Stainless 17-4 Stainless
and Nitrile
17-4 Stainless 17-4 Stainless
and Nitrile
Stainless Stainless
Measurement Range
(Fluid Temperature)
-40°F to 230°F
[-40°C to 110°C]
-40°F to 230°F
[-40°C to 110°C]
-40°F to 230°F
[-40°C to 110°C]
-40°F to 230°F
[-40°C to 110°C]
-40°F to 257°F
[-40°C to 125°C]
-40°F to 257°F
[-40°C to 125°C]
Working Pressure 0-10k psi
[0-700 bar]
0-9k psi
[0-630 bar]
0-1500 psi
[0-100 bar]
0-1500 psi
[0-100 bar]
N/A N/A
Max. Overload Pressure 3x 3x 2x 2x N/A N/A
Burst Pressure 4x 4x 3x 3x N/A N/A
Accuracy (at 77°F/ 25°C) ±3.0% ±3.0% ±3.0% ±3.0% ±5.0% ±5.0%
Resolution (from 14°F to 120°F)
[-10°C to 44.8°C]
1°F  [.56°C] 1°F  [.56°C] 1°F  [.56°C] 1°F  [.56°C] 2°F [1.12°C] 2°F [1.12°C]
Measurement and Broadcast
Intervals
User Selectable User Selectable User Selectable User Selectable User Selectable Measurement Only
(1 sec)
Response Time (minimum) 1 sec 1 sec 1 sec 1 sec 1 sec 1 sec
Ambient Temperature

2Different sealing material (FKM, EPDM, etc) upon request
3Consult Analog Transmitter portion of Parker Catalog 3864 for additional details
How to Order:
SensoControl
LevelController Rod Length:
250: 9.8 inches
370: 14.6 inches
520: 20.5 inches
800: 31.5 inches
1000: 39.4 inches
CLSD KIT 250
B: Bluetooth
B
4
4
SensoNODETM Blue
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
20
Level Wireless Kit
The products listed can expose you to chemicals including Lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more
information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
PIN Connection Wire Color
1 V Supply Brown
2 S2 out White
3 0 V/GND Blue
4 S1 out Black
5 No Connection Gray
Technical Data
Analog Transmitter (SN4204-B)
The transmitter wirelessly communicates the analog signal output from the controller
to the gateway receiver for monitoring the fluid level of common tanks.
LevelController (SCLSD-xxx-10-05)
The LevelController combines the functions of a level switch, a level sensor and a level
display. The LevelController is ideal for the monitoring of fluid level contents. The pa-
rameters are set using the keys or over a programming module.
Mating Cable (SCK-WH-02-45-02)
This connection cable (2 meter length) is uniquely designed to connect the analog
signals from the controller to the wireless transmitter and switch outputs while also
allowing the supply of sufficient voltage needed to power the controller.
Power Lead (SCK-400-02-45)
Connect this cable (2 meter length) via M12 plug to the mating cable to supply voltage
to the system. A 15 to 30Vdc supply is required and can be provided via flying leads
from the factory DC power or the included 24Vdc power supply included within kit.
Power Supply (SCSN-240)
Provided as an easy solution to supply the appropriate voltage to the wireless kit
system. Connect the appropriate Power Leads to corresponding terminals of power
supply.
Input Voltage: 90~264 VAC
Output Voltage: 24Vdc
Flying Lead Wire Diagram for Level Kit (SCK-400-02-45)
SensoNODETM Blue
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
21
Kit Technical Data1
SNCFT4-KIT- 004 016 040 080 160 210
Flow measuring range
Qn [gpm (l/min)]
0.25 to 4
(1 to 15)
0.8 to 16
(3 to 60)
1.3 to 40
[5 to 150)

1Consult Parker Catalog 4083 for additional flow block details & data
2Consult Analog Transmitter portion of Parker Catalog 3864 for additional details
How to Order:
SensoControl
Flowblock
Calibrated Option
Flow Rating:
004: 4 gpm
016: 16 gpm
040: 40 gpm
080: 80 gpm
160: 160 gpm
210: 210 gpm
CFT KITK 004
B: Bluetooth
B
4
4
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
SensoNODETM Blue
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
22
Flow Wireless Kit
The products listed can expose you to chemicals including Lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more
information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Technical Data
Analog Transmitter (SN4204-B)
The transmitter wirelessly communicates the analog signal output from the flow turbine to the
gateway receiver for monitoring the condition of common hydraulic systems.
Flow Turbine (SCFT-xxxG-2U-07)
The turbine wheel is driven by the oil flow. The generated frequencies are processed through the
digital electronics and influences from the disturbing flow effects are compensated for. Because of
the low flow resistance QR, the hydraulic circuit operates with very low losses.
Reverse operation is also possible because of the special vane (winged) design – so the turbine
can be operated in both directions.
The turbine casing also includes two plugged 7/16-20UN SAE ORB ports to add additional wireless
pressure or temperature sensors directly in the oil flow. Please contact division for more detail.
Mating Cable (SCK-WH-02-45-01)
This connection cable (2 meter length) is uniquely designed to connect the analog signals from the
flow turbine to the wireless transmitter while also allowing the supply of sufficient voltage needed to
power the flow block.
Power Lead (SCK-400-02-45)
Connect this cable (2 meter length) via M12 plug to the mating cable to supply voltage to the
system. An 18 to 30Vdc supply is required and can be provided via flying leads from the factory DC
power or the included 24Vdc power supply within kit.
Power Supply (SCSN-240)
Provided as an easy solution to supply the appropriate voltage to the wireless kit system. Connect
the appropriate power leads to corresponding terminals of power supply.
Input Voltage: 90~264 VAC
Output Voltage: 24Vdc
PIN Connection Wire Color
1 V Supply Brown
2 No Connection White
3 0 V/GND Blue
4 No Connection Black
5 No Connection Gray
Flying Lead Wire Diagram for Flow Kit (SCK-400-02-45)
SensoControlTM
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
parker.com/conditionmonitoring
23 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN

ServiceJunior
CONNECT
(PD Coupler*)
ServiceJunior
CONNECT
(EMA3 Coupler**)
ServiceJunior
CONNECT
 (1/4”NPT Port)
Measuring Range
Overload
Pressure
(psi)
Resolution
(psi) Accuracy
SCJN-016-01-PD-BLE2 SCJN-016-01-BLE2 SCJN-016-01-4MP-BLE2 -14.5 to 230 psi (-1 to 16 bar) 460 0.1 0.5% FS
SCJN-100-01-PD-BLE2 SCJN-100-01-BLE2 SCJN-100-01-4MP-BLE2 0 to 1500 psi (0 to 100 bar) 2,900 1 0.5% FS
SCJN-400-01-PD-BLE2 SCJN-400-01-BLE2 SCJN-400-01-4MP-BLE2 0 to 5800 psi (0 to 400 bar) 11,600 1 0.5% FS
SCJN-600-01-PD-BLE2 SCJN-600-01-BLE2 SCJN-600-01-4MP-BLE2 0 to 8700 psi (0 to 600 bar) 14,500 1 0.5% FS
EMA Kits PD Kits ¼ MP Kits
SCJN-KIT-016-BLE2 SCJN-KIT-016-PD-BLE2 SCJN-KIT-016-4MP-BLE2
SCJN-KIT-100-BLE2 SCJN-KIT-100-PD-BLE2 SCJN-KIT-100-4MP-BLE2
SCJN-KIT-400-BLE2 SCJN-KIT-400-PD-BLE2 SCJN-KIT-400-4MP-BLE2